Privacy Policy

1. Introduction

Welcome to PhotoUp! This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your personal information when you use our mobile application. By downloading and using PhotoUp, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

User-Provided Images: PhotoUp collects images that you choose to provide for processing. We do not store or access any sensitive information or personal data.

Payment Information: If you make in-app purchases, payment information may be collected and processed by the respective app store's payment system (e.g., Apple App Store or Google Play Store). We do not store this information.

Usage Data: We may collect information about how you use PhotoUp, including device information, application usage, and error logs. This data is used to improve the app's performance and functionality.

Google Ads: We may display Google ads in the application. Please refer to Google's Privacy Policy for details on how Google collects and uses data.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the images you provide solely for processing purposes within the application.

Payment information is used only for processing in-app purchases through the respective app store.

Usage data is used to improve PhotoUp and enhance your user experience.

4. Sharing Your Information

We do not share your images with any third parties.

Payment information is processed by the respective app store and is subject to their privacy policies.

5. Security

We take security measures to protect your data. However, please be aware that no method of data transmission over the internet is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your data.

6. Children's Privacy

PhotoUp is not intended for individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect or store information from minors.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices. The most recent version will always be available in the application.

Terms of Use

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using PhotoUp, you agree to these Terms of Use. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use the application.

2. Use of the Application

You may use PhotoUp for the purpose of processing images. You may not use the application for any illegal or unauthorized purpose, nor may you violate any applicable laws or regulations.

3. In-App Purchases

Some features of PhotoUp may require payment. You agree to pay for all charges incurred through your use of the application.

4. Intellectual Property

The application and all of its content are owned by us and are protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws.

5. Disclaimer

PhotoUp is provided "as is," and we make no warranties regarding the application's accuracy, reliability, or availability.

6. Limitation of Liability

We are not liable for any damages, including but not limited to, direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages.

7. Changes to Terms

We may update these Terms of Use as needed. You are responsible for reviewing the most current version.